

**Addendum #1  
BID 18-011MG  
Indoor Bleacher Inspection, Repair & Replacement**

October 9, 2017

**Questions & Answers:**

1. When putting prices on the Bleacher Site List – Attachment A – we wanted to clarify that when there are multiple lines there should be a price for EACH. For example, Albuquerque-590 there is a lower and an upper bleacher line. Should this be quoted individually or as a total price for the gym? If both upper and lower are done at the same time there could be a substantial savings but we recognize that will not always occur.

*Answer: As per the discussion in the mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting, M&O would prefer a single price for the entire gym. However, you may also provide a price per section, if you would like to.*

2. Can you submit for inspections separately?

*Answer: Yes.*

3. Do we need to submit an electronic pricing?

*Answer: The pricing needs to be submitted with the proposal per the instructions in the Bid. The electronic copy is to consist of the complete bid submission, including pricing, per the instructions in the Bid.*

Thank you for your interest in Albuquerque Public Schools.

**Include this signed and dated Addendum with your Bid submission. If Bid has already been submitted to APS, email signed and dated Addendum to Marilee.Gallacher@aps.edu. Addenda Acknowledgement not returned may deem the Bid submission as non-responsive and may be rejected.**

**ADDENDUM #1 ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:**

---

Company/Firm Name

---

Authorized Signature

---

Date

Marilee P. Gallacher, SPSM  
Senior Buyer